900342933 11/02/2015
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM360882
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Norpac Foods, Inc. 10/30/2015 cooperative corporation:
OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CoBank, ACB

Street Address: 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle

City: Greenwood Village

State/Country: COLORADO

Postal Code: 80111

Entity Type: federally chartered instrumentality: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3819711 ALL NATURAL, ALWAYS!
Serial Number: 85784035 CHEF STARTERS
Registration Number: |3687726 CHILI SUPREME -
Registration Number: |3839030 COBBIES :":’
Serial Number: 86407695 FLAV-R-PAC AMERICAN HARVEST &
Registration Number: |3917060 FLAV-R-PAC b=
Registration Number: | 3764405 FLAV-R-PAC CONNOISSEUR COLLECTION S
Registration Number: |3349122 ISLAND BLENDS DS
Registration Number: |3515813 JUST ADD CHICKEN! E:,
Registration Number: |[3515815 JUST ADD HAMBURGER!
Registration Number: |3370957 MEAL BASICS
Registration Number: |2151151
Registration Number: |4022628 NORPAC
Registration Number: |3693273 SCRATCH RECIPE
Serial Number: 85667368 SIDESATIONS
Registration Number: |4656925 SOUP SELECT
Registration Number: |3759302 STEAM OF THE CROP
Registration Number: |4142572 SUPER MK'T
Registration Number: |3662295 TATER BARS

TRADENMARK

900342933 REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0430



CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000
Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh
Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54348-22
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen M. Walsh
SIGNATURE: /kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2015

Total Attachments: 14

source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page1 .tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page?.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page5.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page6.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page?7 tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page8.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page9.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page11.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page12.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page13.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page14.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0431




SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 30, 2015
(this “Amendment”), amends the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security
Agreement, dated as of June 17, 2004, as amended (the “IP Security Agreement”), by and
between NORPAC FOODS, INC., an Oregon cooperative corporation (“Debtor”), and
COBANK, ACB, as collateral agent (“Agent”) for itself and the Lenders party to the Third
Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof and described
below, as the same may be amended and/or restated from time to time (“Third Restated Loan

Agreement”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the parties executed the First Amendment to Amended and Restated
Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2012 (“First Amendment”),
in order to replace the trademarks schedule and update all references made therein to reflect the
Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2009, as
amended and acknowledged, by and between Agent, Debtor, Hermiston Foods, LLC, an Oregon
limited liability company (“Hermiston™), and Quincy Foods, LLC, a Washington limited liability

company (“Quincy”);

WHEREAS, concurrently herewith, Agent, Debtor, Hermiston, Quincy, and the Lenders
party thereto are entering into the Third Restated Loan Agreement, and, in connection therewith,
desire to amend the IP Security Agreement to incorporate a new trademark schedule and update
all references made therein to reflect the Third Restated Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to amend the IP Security Agreement on the terms and
conditions set forth in this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Intent of Parties. The intent of this Amendment is to cause the relative priorities
and rights of the parties under the IP Security Agreement to continue in effect after giving effect
to the Third Restated Loan Agreement.

2. Defined Terms. Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, terms defined
in the IP Security Agreement and used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the IP
Security Agreement and references to sections shall mean to sections in the IP Security
Agreement.

3. Amendments.

(a) Schedule A of the IP Security Agreement is hereby replaced with Schedule A
attached hereto.

(b) The IP Security Agreement is hereby amended by (i) substituting a reference to
the “Third Restated Loan Agreement” as herein defined in place of each reference to the “Loan
and Security Agreement” as defined in the First Amendment (or other defined term for the Loan
4829-9164-5224.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0432



and Security Agreement, if any); (i1) substituting for all references to specific sections of the
Loan and Security Agreement to the corresponding sections of the Third Restated Loan
Agreement; and (iii) substituting for the definition of each capitalized term defined by reference
to the Loan and Security Agreement the definition of such capitalized term set forth in the Third
Restated Loan Agreement.

(c) Notice Address for Agent. Agent’s address is changed for all purposes to the
following:

Until October 31, 2015:

COBANK, ACB

5500 S. Quebec St.

Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

Attn’ Regional Agribusiness Banking Group
Fax No.: 303.224.6101

On and after November 1, 2015:
COBANK, ACB

6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle

Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111

Attn’ Regional Agribusiness Banking Group

In each case, with a copy to:

COBANK, ACB

1478 Stone Point Drive,

Suite 450

Roseville, California 95661

Attn: Regional Agribusiness Banking Group
Fax No.: 916.380.3525

(d) Notice Address for Debtor. Debtor’s address is changed for all purposes to the
following:

NORPAC FOODS, INC.

3225 25" St., SE

Salem, Oregon 97302

Attn: Mr. Jon Greeley, Chief Financial Officer
Fax No.: 503.480.2199

With a copy to:

LANE POWELL PC

601 SW Second Ave, Suite 2100
Portland, Oregon 97204

Attn: William P. Hutchison

4. Counterparts; Telefacsimile Execution. This Amendment may be executed in
any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which,
when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken
together, shall constitute but one and the same Amendment. Delivery of an executed counterpart

2

4829-9164-5224.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0433



of this Amendment by telefacsimile shall be equally as effective as delivery of a manually
executed counterpart of this Amendment. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this
Amendment by telefacsimile also shall deliver a manually executed counterpart of this
Amendment but the failure to deliver a manually executed counterpart shall not affect the
validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Amendment.

5. Section Headings. Headings and numbers have been set forth herein for
convenience only. Unless the contrary is compelled by the context, everything contained in each
section applies equally to this entire Amendment.

6. Severability of Provisions. Each provision of this Amendment shall be severable
from every other provision of this Amendment for the purpose of determining the legal
enforceability of any specific provision.

7. Continuing Effect of Other Documents. This Amendment shall not constitute an
amendment or waiver of any other provision of the IP Security Agreement not expressly referred
to herein and shall not be construed as a waiver or consent to any further or future action on the
part of parties hereto that would require a waiver or consent of any of such parties. As amended
hereby, the provisions of the IP Security Agreement are and shall remain in full force and effect,
and are hereby reaffirmed.  All references in the “IP Security Agreement” shall, for the
avoidance of doubt, be references to the IP Security Agreement as amended by the First
Amendment and this Amendment.

8. CHOICE OF LAW: JURY TRIAL WAIVER. THE VALIDITY OF THIS
AMENDMENT, ITS CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT, AND
THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING
HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED
BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
COLORADO, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES.
THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY
IN THE STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF DENVER,
STATE OF COLORADO OR, AT THE SOLE OPTION OF AGENT, IN ANY OTHER
COURT IN WHICH THE AGENT SHALL INITIATE LEGAL OR EQUITABLE
PROCEEDINGS AND WHICH HAS SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION OVER THE
MATTER IN CONTROVERSY. EACH OF DEBTOR AND AGENT WAIVES, TO THE
EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO
ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE
TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS
SECTION 8. DEBTOR AND AGENT HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO
A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING
OUT OF ANY OF THE LOAN DOCUMENTS OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS
CONTEMPLATED THEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS,
BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY
CLAIMS. DEBTOR AND AGENT REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS
WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL
RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF
LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS AMENDMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN
CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

[Signature page follows]
4829-9164-5224.1 3
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0434



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly
executed as of the date first herein above set forth.

COBANK, ACB, agAgent

O s
By: kfﬁf’ e
Name: e der Cldren

NORPAC FOODS, INC., an Oregon cooperative
corporation

By:
Name:
Title:

{Signature Page to Second Amendment to IP Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0435



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly
executed as of the date first herein above set forth.

COBANK, ACB, as Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

NORPAC FOODS, INC., an Oregon cooperative
corporation

By: éy‘ %

Name: N é&’mcw/)
Title: () € Francid Uin and Treasiwcs

[Signature Page to Second Amendment to IP Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0436



Schedule A

 Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains ‘norpac’ and TM status equals ‘pending' or 'registered’

" Matter ID
1575-82599-01

1575-20417-01

1575-22415-01

1675-18801-01

1575-14898-01

1575-89065-01
1575-81368-02
1575-81368-01
1575-13122-01
1575-9902-01

1575-83434-01
1575-11690-01
1575-14738-01
1575-72597-02
1575-81108-01

Mark Name

ALL NATURAL, ALWAYS!

BEANS SUPREME

BEAUTIFUL VEGETABLES

BIG DADDY

BIG DADDY & DESIGN

CHEF STARTERS
CHILI SUPREME

CHILI SUPREME

COB CORN SHORTIES
COBBETTS

COBBIES

COBETTES
COBETTES

CULINARY INSPIRED SOUPS
FLAV R PAC AMERICAN

HARVEST and Design

Country Classes Goods/Services

USA

UsA

USA

USA

USA

USA
Canada
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Canada
Mexico
USA

29

29

29

29

29

29

29
29
30
29

29

29
29

Frozen fruits; frozen
vegetables

Frozen vegetables -
namely, a frozen
entree consisting of
three types of beans;
onions and green
peppers - in class 29.

frozen and canned
vegetables for sale to
the institutional trade

frozen vegetables, and
particularly partially
processed frozen
potatoes

Frozen vegetables,
and particularly
partially processed -
frozen potatoes

Frozen vegetables
soups

wocnm

Frozen corn on the cob
Frozen corn on the cob
Frozen vegetables
Frozen corn on the cob
Frozen corn on the cob
soups

frozen vegetables

Application
No.

77/813,189

73/133,369

73/229,966

73/053,223

372,365

85/784,035
1415063
77/500,046
72/320,846
72/226,765
77/777,936
282916
336,206
794088
86/407,695

Reg. No.

3,818,711

1,117,370

1,260,584

1,028,056

932,658

TMA759,955
3,687,726
885,973
836,368
3,839,030
876,132
178,383
956002

8&15 Date
(US Only)

7M13/2016

Reg.
Date

7/13/2010

5/1/1979

12/6/1983

12/23/1975

4/18/1972 4/18/1978

2/19/2010
9/22/2009 9/22/2015
2/101970
10/3/1967
8/24/2010 m\mw\mﬁ: 6
9/2/1969

9/17/1971

9/28/2006

Renewal

7/13/2020

5/1/2018

12/6/2023

12/23/2015

4/18/2022

2/19/2025
9/22/2019
2/10/2020
10/3/2017
8/24/2020
9/2/2019

9/17/2016

7/13/2016

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending

5/12/2015 9:48:10

Page: 1

TRADEMARK

0437

005658 FRAME:

REEL



Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains 'norpac’ and TM status equals 'pending’ or 'registered’

"Matter ID Mark Name Country Classes Goods/Services Application Reg. No. Reaqg. 8&15 Date = Renewal Status
No. Date (US Only)
1575-84489-01 FLAV-R-PAC USA 29; 30; International Class: 029  85/073,195 3,917,060 2/8/2011 2/8/2017 2/8/2021 Registered
3235 Canned fruits and

vegetables; Frozen
fruits; Frozen
vegetables; Soups

International Class: 030
Pasta; Rice

International Class: 032
Fruit juices

International Class: 035
Distributorship
services in the field of
frozen fruits and
vegetables, canned
fruits and vegetables,
soups, pasta and rice

1575-2999-01 FLAV-R-PAC USA 29 canned and frozen 71/656,899 608,803 7/12/1955 7/12/2025 Registered
fruits and vegetables,
frozen citrus fruit
juices, and frozen
citrus fruit juice
concentrates

1575-16366-01 FLAV-R-PAC & Design USA 29 Canned and frozen 72/428,685 977,427 1/22/1974 1/22/1980 1/22/2024 Registered
fruits and vegetables

1575-84489-02 FLAV-R-PAC Canada frozen vegetables, 1465810 TMA780,559 10/25/2010 10/25/2025  Registered
frozen fruits and
frozen vegetable
blends w ith and
w ithout sauce

1575-71402-01 FLAV-R-PAC : China 29 canned and frozen 4803444 4803444 4/14/2008 4/13/2018 Registered.
’ fruits and vegetables,
and frozen soup mixes

._mwm-jpom-om_u;?m.go O:m:m mm QONm:o_qcm::n Amomﬁm Amomﬁm A\K\moom A:m\mm:m mm@mmﬁmaa
juices; frozen citrus :

5/12/2015 9:48:11 . . -Page: 2

0438

TRADEMARK
005658 FRAME

REEL



Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains 'norpac’ and TM status equals ‘pending' or 'registered’

Matter ID Mark Name

1575-44170-01 FLAV-R-PAC - Korean
Republic
1575-92480-01 Saudi

Country Classes Goods/Services

Application
No.

Reg. No.

fruit juice concentraies

canned fruits and
vegetables, frozen
blackberrigs, frozen
blueberries, frozen
boysenberries, frozen
cantaloupe balls,
frozen honeydew
balls, frozen melon
balls, frozen
raspberries, frozen
straw berries, frozen
asparagus, frozen
beans, frozen carrots,
frozen corn, frozen
peas, frozen squash,
frozen potatoes,
frozen onions, frozen
broccoli, frozen french
fries, frozen brussel
sprouts, frozen
cauliflow er, .frozen
chinese pea pods,
frozen corn on the
cob, frozen okra,
frozen shelied peas,
frozen spinach, frozen
hash brow ns, frozen
french fried onion
rings, frozen baked
potatoes, frozen
cooked and seasoned
diced potatoes, frozen
vegetable mixtures (IC
29)

3371/96 388553

frozen citrus juice, and
frozen citrus fruit juice
concentrates (IC 32)

1435011934 1435011934

Reg.
Date

12/29/1997

9/30/2014

8&15 Date
(US Only)

Renewal

12/29/2017

12/31/2023

Status

Registered

5/12/2015 9:48:11

Page: 3

TRADEMARK

0439

005658 FRAME:

REEL



Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains 'norpac' and TM status equals 'pending’ or registered'

Matter ID

1575-92480-02

1575-81796-01

1575-81796-02

1575-81796-03

1575-51404-01

1575-51405-01

1575-38584-01

1575-39453-01

1575-9016-01

1575-45815-01

1575-45816-01

Mark Name

FLAV-R-PAC

FLAV-R-PAC

FLAV-R-PAC CONNOISSEUR

COLLECTION

FLAV-R-PAC CONNOISSEUR

COLLECTION

FLAV-R-PAC CONNOISSEUR

COLLECTION

FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD
CHICKEN! & DESIGN

FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD
HAMBURGER! & DESIGN

FLAV-R-PAC VEGETABLE
COLLECTION

FLAV-R-PAC VEGETABLE
COLLECTION

FLAV-R-TATERS

GRANDE CLASSICS

GRANDE CLASSICS AND
DESIGN

Country Classes Goods/Services

Arabia

United
Arab
Emirates

USA

Canada

Mexico

USA
USA
USA
Canada
USA

USA

USA

29

29

29

29

29
29

29

29

29

29

frozen fruits;
vegetables preserved

frozen fruits; frozen
vegetables

frozen and processed
vegetables

frozen, canned and
processed fruits;
frozen, canned and
processed vegetables

frozen and/or canned
and/or processed
fruits; frozen and/or
canned and/or
processed vegetables

Frozen vegetable
blends

Frozen vegetable
blends

frozen vegetables
Frozen vegetables

frozen shredded
potato rolis

processed frozen
foods, namely
vegetables

Processed frozen
foods, namely
vegetables

Application

No.

206305

77/561,778

1,432,148

997188

75/622,600
75/622,383
74/389,867
738846

72/195,317

74/301,738

74/301,737

Reg. No.

3,764,405

TMA781,956

1097356

2,399,169

2,382,452

2,010,378

468592

790,079

1,875,397

1,861,062

Reg. 8&15 Date
Date (US Only)
3/23/2010 3/23/2016
11/8/2010

4/23/2009

10/31/2000  10/31/2006
9/5/2000 9/5/2006
10/22/1996  10/22/2002
1/13/1997

5/25/1965

1/24/1995 1/24/2001
11/1/1994

Renewal

3/23/2020

11/8/2025

3/23/2019

10/31/2020

9/5/2020

10/22/2016

1/13/2027

5/25/2025

1/24/2025

11/1/2024

Status

Registered

Pending

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

5/12/2015 9:48:13

Page: 4

TRADEMARK
005658 FRAME

0440

REEL



Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains 'norpac' and TM status equals 'pending' or 'registered'

Matter ID

1575-36671-01

1575-76291-01

1575-76291-03

1575-61770-02

1575-61771-02

1575-50856-01

1575-68677-01

1575-43065-01

1575-9144-01

1575-76971-01

1575-62351-01

Mark Name

INTERNATIONAL CLASSICS

ISLAND BLENDS & Design

ISLAND BLENDS & DESIGN

JUST ADD CHICKEN!

JUST ADD HAMBURGER!

MAIN COURSE
MEAL BASICS

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
(ARCHED LOGO)

NORPAC

NORPAC

NORPAC & DESIGN

Country Classes Goods/Services

Canada

USA
Mexico
USA
cm>,

USA
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29; 30;
35

29, 30

Frozen soup mixes

frozen vegetable
blends

frozen vegetable
blends

frozen vegetable
blends

frozen vegetable
blends

Frozen soup

frozen vegetables and
vegetable blends

Frozen vegetables and
fruit

canned fruits and
canned and frozen
vegetables

frozen fruits (IC 29)
pasta, rice (IC 30)
Distributorship
services in the field of
frozen fruit and
vegetables, canned
fruit and vegetables,
soups, pasta and
rice(IC 35)

29 - frozen and
processed fruits and
vegetables; meats; and
soups

30- pasta

Application
No.

708022

77/015,872
826008

77/419,913
77/419,924

75/558,469

76/638,609
74/711,801

72/273,522

85/239,990

76/377,119

Reg. No.

433909

3,349,122

1007803

3,515,813

3,615,815

2,363,214

3,370,957

2,151,151

851,998

4,022,628

2,915,509

Reg. 8&15 Date
Date (US Only)
9/30/1994

12/4/2007 12/4/2013
10/24/2007

10/14/2008  10/14/2014
10/14/2008  10/14/2014
6/27/2000

1/15/2008 1/15/2014
4/14/1998

7/2/1968

9/6/2011 6/21/2017
1/4/2005 1/4/2011

Renewal

9/30/2024

12/4/2017

12/18/2016
10/14/2018
10/14/2018

6/27/2020

1/15/2018
4/14/2018

7/2/2018

6/21/2021

1/4/2025

Status

Registered

Registered

‘Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

5/12/2015 9:48:14

Page: 5

TRADEMARK

0441

005658 FRAME:

REEL



Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains 'norpac' and TM status equals 'pending' or 'registered"

Matter ID Mark Name

1575-71903-01 NORPAC & DESIGN Korean
Republic
1575-71904-01 NORPAC & DESIGN. Korean
Republic
1575-92481-01 NORPAC Saudi
Arabia
1575-92481-02 NORPAC United
Arab
Emirates
1575-30157-01 PASTA PERFECT USA
1575-31045-01 PASTA PERFECT USA
1575-34991-01 PASTA PERFECT Canada

Country Classes Goods/Services

29

29

29

29

30

30

Application
No.

40-2004-42029

Reg. No.

kidney beans, peas,
eggplants, potatoes,
sw eet potatoes,
brackens, red peppers,
carrots, garlic,
radishes, gourds,
Chinese cabbage,
leeks, ginger, pine
mushrooms, spinach,
cabbage, onions,
cucumbers, burdocks,
bamboo shoots,
fomatoes, green
(Welsh) onions,
fragrant mushrooms,
unripe beans,
pimentos, pumpkins,
dried vegetables,
raisins, fruit salads and
vegetable salads
vegetable soups,
canned fruits, canned
vegetables, peanut
butter, pickles, potato
flakes, and potato
chips

636273

70-2004-0000587 636273

frozen fruits; 1435011936

vegetables, preserved

frozen fruits; frozen 206306

vegetables

Pasta, namely,
macaroni and noodles

220,178 1,225,219

Frozen pasta and
vegetable mix

73/731,634 1,529,913

Pasta, namely 687916 420234

Reg.
Date

10/24/2005

10/24/2005

1/25/1983

3/14/1989

12/3/1993

8&15 Date
(US Only)

Renewal

10/24/2015

10/24/2015

1/25/2023
3/14/2019

12/3/2023

Status-

Registered

Registered

Pending

Pending

Registered

Registered

Registered

5/12/2015 9:48:15

Page: 6

TRADEMARK

0442

005658 FRAME:

REEL



Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains 'norpac’ and TM status equals 'pending’ or 'registered"

Matter ID

1575-61550-01

1575-20688-01

1575-9235-01

1575-18838-01

1575-5437-01

1575-79863-01

1575-89413-01
1575-40543-01
1575-90819-01
1575-30533-01
1575-34989-01

1575-44171-01

Mark Name

QUICK N EASY COMBOS
Design

RINGLETTS Design
ROYAL GARNET

SACK O CORN
SANTIAM

SCRATCH RECIPE

SIDESATIONS
SOUP EXPRESS
SOUP SELECT

SOUP SUPREME AND DESIGN

SOUP SUPREME & Design

SOUP SUPREVE & Design

Country Classes Goods/Services

usa
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA
USA
USA
USA ,
Canada

Korean
Republic

29

29

29

29

29

29

29
29
29

29

29

macaroni and noodles

frozen vegetables

Frozen french fried
onion rings

canned and frozen
fruits, berries and
vegetables

Frozen corn on the cob

canned vegetables and
fruits, and frozen
deciduous fruits

soups sold to
restaurants and other
food service
institutions, and not
sold for household use
through retail stores

frozen vegetables
Frozen soups
Soups

Frozen soup mixes
Frozen soup mixes

frozen vegetable soup
mixes, frozen fruit
soup mixes, frozen
fish soup mixes,
frozen shell fish soup
mixes, frozen beef
soup mixes, frozen
pork soup mixes,
frozen chicken soup

Application
No.

76/339,584

73/140,033

72/201,045

73/052,747

71/513,345

77/327,167

85/667,368
74/519,696
85/888,817
73/726,978
687919

3372/96

Reg. No.

2,854,385

1,093,908

800,468

1,049,746

438,239

3,693,273

2,044,118
4,656,925
1,527,173
424068

368146

Reg. 8&15 Date
Date (US Only)
6/15/2004  6/15/2010
6/20/1978
12/14/1965
10/5/1976
4/13/1948
10/6/2008  10/6/2015
3/11/1987  3/11/2003
12/16/2014  12/16/2020
2/28/1989
3/4/1994
7/8/1997

Renewal

6/15/2024

6/20/2018

12/14/2015

10/5/2016

4/13/2018

10/6/2019

3/11/2017
12/16/2024
2/28/2019
3/4/2024

7/8/2017

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered

TRADEMARK

5/12/2015 9:48:17

Page: 7

0443

005658 FRAME:

REEL



Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report

client sort contains norpac’ and TM status equals ‘pending’ or 'registered’

Matter ID

1575-75797-01

1575-71404-01
| 1575-8725-01
1575-5438-01
1575-82476-02
1575-2048-01

1575-2048-02

1575-11062-02

1575-12489-01
1575-9143-01

1575-71403-01

Mark Name

SOUP SUPREME & DESIGN

SOUP SUPREME
SPRINGWATER
STACO and Design
STEAM OF THE CROP

SUPER MK'T (FROZEN
GREEN BEANS)

SUPER MK'T (FROZEN
VEGETABLES)
TATER BARS

VALLEY MAID
WESTPAC

WESTPAC

Country Classes Goods/Services

Mexico

China
USA
USA
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

China

29

29
29
29
29

29

29

29

29

29

29

mixes

frozen soup mixes,
namely, preparations
for making soups such
as vegetable soups,
stew s soup, chow der
or cream

frozen soup mixes
canned vegetables
Canned vegetables
frozen vegetables

frozen
vegetables-namely,
green beans

frozen vegetables

processed potatoes

Canned and frozen
fruits and vegetables

canned and frozen
fruits and vegetables

canned and frozen
fruits and vegetables

Application
No.

804587

4803442

72/210,583
71/536,306
77/978,663

611,192

85/429,772

76/693,856

304982

461,864

4803443

Regd. No.

982553

4803442
799,203
503,459
3,759,302
563,370

4,142,572

3,662,295

875,273
984,078

4803443

Reg.

Date

4/26/2007

4/14/2008

11/23/1965

10/26/1948

3/9/2010

8/26/1952

5/15/2012

8/4/2009

8/19/1969

5/14/1974

4/14/2008

8&15 Date
(US Only)

3/9/2016

5/15/2018

8/4/2015

Renewal

-9/5/2016

4/13/2018
11/23/2015
10/26/2018
3/9/2020

8/26/2022

5/15/2022

8/4/2019

8/19/2019

5/14/2024

4/13/2018

Status

Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
mmmmmﬁmqm.a

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

5/12/2015 9:48:19

Page: 8

TRADEMARK

0444

005658 FRAME:

REEL



U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/630949 for the mark CHILI SUPREME, filed on May 15,
2015. ’ ’ '

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/02/2015 REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0445



